RESOLUTION NO. 06-2021-1712

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING JAMES LEVERNIER AS TOWNSHIP PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to appoint Mr. James Levernier as the Township's Public Works Director; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners wishes to fix the salary of Mr. James Levernier for the time in which he serves as Public Works Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby resolved by the same that Mr. James Levernier be appointed as Public Works Director for Salisbury Township effective June 1, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mr. James Levernier shall receive the 2021 equivalent to Step 4 of the Pay Grade (17) of the Public Works Director salaried compensation.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of June, 2021 at a regular public meeting.

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY (Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

Vice-President, Board of Commissioners

ATTESTED:

Cathy Bonaskiewich, Secretary